506806641 08/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6853460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT ROBERTSON	02/21/2020
ANTHONY PANTAGES	02/21/2020
WILLIAM JASON FOX	02/21/2020
MILES ALEXANDER	02/21/2020
BRIAN FAHEY	02/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIFAMED HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	590 DIVISION STREET
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17016192
Application Number:	17203284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Email:

PERKINS COIE LLP **Correspondent Name:** P.O. BOX 1247 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **SUITE 4900**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 134181-8002.US3; 8002.US4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE BURGE
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Burge/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2021

PATENT REEL: 057110 FRAME: 0398 506806641

Total Attachments: 7

source=1341818017US00_Assignment_Robertson_Pantages_Fox_Alexander_Fahey#page1.tif source=1341818017US00_Assignment_Robertson_Pantages_Fox_Alexander_Fahey#page2.tif source=1341818017US00_Assignment_Robertson_Pantages_Fox_Alexander_Fahey#page3.tif source=1341818017US00_Assignment_Robertson_Pantages_Fox_Alexander_Fahey#page4.tif source=1341818017US00_Assignment_Robertson_Pantages_Fox_Alexander_Fahey#page5.tif source=1341818017US00_Assignment_Robertson_Pantages_Fox_Alexander_Fahey#page6.tif source=1341818017US00_Assignment_Robertson_Pantages_Fox_Alexander_Fahey#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 057110 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors")

- Scott Robertson having a mailing address of 590 Division Street, Campbell, CA 95008;
- Anthony Pantages having a mailing address of 590 Division Street, Campbell,
 CA 95008;
- William Jason Fox having a mailing address of 590 Division Street, Campbell, CA 95008.
- Miles Alexander having a mailing address of 590 Division Street, Campbell, CA 95008; and
- Brian Fahey having a mailing address of 590 Division Street, Campbell, CA 95008.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States INTERATRIAL SHUNTS WITH MEMBRANE AND ADJUSTABLE APERTURE, and filed on February 18, 2020 as U.S. Application No. 62/977,933 (the "Application").

Shifamed Holdings, LLC, a Corporation of California having its principal place of business at 590 Division Street, Campbell, CA 95008 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all

1 134181-8017US00

PATENT REEL: 057110 FRAME: 0400 Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

For Shifamed Holdings, LLC :		Pocusigned by: Robert Edususs 4040F15E077A403 Authorized Signer	
Date:	Signature _		
		Robert Edesess	
		Authorized Signer – Printed Name	
		VP of Intellectual Property	
		Authorized Signer – Title	

			Docusigned by:	
Date:	2/21/2020	Signature:	Scott Robertson	
			OCCILI (ODCILISO)	

Date:	2/21/2020	Signature:	anthony fantages	
			Anthony Pantages	

Date:	2/21/2020	Signature:	Docusigned by:
		Ŭ	William 7000A4993C5B4AE

			Docusigned by:	
Date:	2/21/2020	Signature:	Miles Alexander	
			ivilles Alexandel	

			DocuSigned by:	
Date:	2/21/2020	Signature:	Brian Falley Brian Farrey	